

NOTICE INVITING QUOTATION/TENDER FOR SUPPLY OF GOODS, MATERIAL OR EQUIPMENT

Office of the No.5 Damdama Gram Panchayat

P.O.- Kaldighi, P.S.- Gangarampur, Dist.-Dakshin Dinajpur.

NIT - 07/2016-17

Memo No: 66/DAM

Dated: 01/03/2017

NOTICE FOR INVITING TENDER

[Approval No. & Date of the Scheme : 2471 /1(4)/ MGNREGS , Date - 01.03.2017]

(Artho O Parikalpana Upasamity meeting date - 01/03/2017)

Sealed Tenders are hereby invited from reliable and bonafied suppliers for supplying the materials as specified in **ANNEXURE-A** for the Scheme namely "**Cement Concrete Road from house of Sattar Miah towards house of Matiur Mondal via. House of Majit Miah at Gochiar Sangsad, under No.5 Damdama Gram Panchayat in PS- Gangarampur , Dist - Dakshin Dinajpur. "** Under MGNREGA Fund. AAP No. of the Scheme : 17/05/05/05/03/16/426 of 2016-17 (The details of materials is furnished in **ANNEXURE-A**)

1. The Tender will be received in the office of the Gram Panchayat by courier service / post / hand from **01/03/2017** to **14/03/2017** during office hours and on **15/03/2017** upto **1:00 PM** and will be opened on **15/03/2017** at **2:00 PM** in the GP Office .

2.. This tender is only two bid system i.e. the supplier should submit his all papers as prescribed in the NIT in one envelop mentioning 'DOCUMENT' and in another separate envelop should submit the rate in prescribed format (**ANNEXURE-B**) mentioning 'RATE QUOTE' . The Two envelop then should be submitted in one sealed cover mentioning the Name of work, Tender Memo No. & Date.

3. The suppliers should quote the rates in figures as well as in words in prescribed format (**ANNEXURE-B**).

4. . The suppliers should submit self attested Trade certificate, Current Income Tax return paper, PAN Card, VAT Reg. certificate with current VAT Return, Aadhar Card / Enrolment Number, Voter Identity Card, 1st page of Bank Account Book and Current Profession Tax clearance certificate and 60% Credential Certificate with similar nature of work.

5. The suppliers will have to deposit EARNEST MONEY @ 2% (in the form of bank draft/ govt.bond or form-5 of the tendered amount in favour of the Proadhan, No.5 Damdama Gram Panchayat accompanied with the Tender positively failing which the Tender will be rejected. The participation charge should be deposited in the form of form-5.

6. Incomplete Tender will be summarily rejected.

7. Acceptance of lowest tender is not obligatory and the undersigned reserves the right to accept or reject any or all the Tenders without assigning any reason whatsoever.

8. The undersigned also reserves the right to distribute the Supply Order among as many Suppliers as may be considered.

9. The Artho - O - Parikalpona Uposamity reserves the right to reject the Tenders, if the rate is above from the scheduled rate.

10. The Suppliers should submit Challan of the material at the time of supply as per norms.

11. The supplier should make an agreement with the Proadhan, No.5 Damdama Gram Panchayat in a non judicial stamp worth rupees 10.00 (Ten) before getting the supply order by the authority.

12. IT & ST will be deducted from the bill as per norms.

Participation Charge : Rs. 500.00

Earnest Money : Rs. 6,761.00

Tendered Amount : Rs. 3,38,049.21



Proadhan
No.5 Damdama Gram Panchayat
5 No. Damdama Gram Panchayat
Kaldighi, Gangarampur

Memo No - 66/1(9)/DAM

Date: 01/03/2017

Copy forwarded for information and with a request for making an arrangement to display the notice for wide publicity to :-

1. The SDO , Gangarampur, Dakshin Dinajpur
2. The DNO, MGNREGA Cell, Dakshin Dinajpur
3. The BDO , Gangarampur Development Block, Dakshin Dinajpur
- ✓ 4. The D.I.O. N.I.C. Dakshin Dinajpur for upload of NIT.
5. The E.A., No.5 Damdama Gram Panchayat
6. The N.S., No.5 Damdama Gram Panchayat.
7. The Sanchalok, No.5 Damdama Gram Panchayat
8. Office Notice Board, No.5 Damdama Gram Panchayat
9. Office Copy.


Pradhan
No.5 Damdama Gram Panchayat
5 No. Damdama G. P.
Kaldighi, Gangarampur

ANNEXURE-A

The materials required for the work :

Sl. No.	Name of Item with details	Unit	Quantity	Rate of Item (each unit)	Total Amount (Rs.)	Site of Delivery	Maximum time allowed for whole work
1	Approved cement at side including all	Bags	394.00	378.00	148932.00	At the site of work as mentioned in NIT	03 Days from the receiving of the supply order.
2	1st class Bricks including all	nos	10381.00	7.75	80452.75		
3	Coarse sand at side including all	m3	20.74	850.00	17629.00		
4	Hire charges of 25 mm thick hard wood plank for shuttering work in cc road	m2	40.20	166.00	6673.20		
5	150 micron poly sheets	m2	361.80	9.00	3256.20		
6	20 mm thick thermocal	m2	5.04	50.00	252.00		
7	Hire charges of mixture machine and vibrator (Plate)including fuel	Day	3.00	1000.00	3000.00		
8	Pakur variety Stone Chips of 22.4 mm size including all	m3	24.89	1925.30	47920.72		
9	Pakur variety Stone Chips of 11.2 mm size including all	m3	16.59	1804.30	29933.34		

Total (in Rupees) = 338049.21


Pradhan
No.5 Dandama Gram Panchayat
Dandama G. P.
Kaldighi, Gangachhapur

ANNEXURE-B

To,
The Prodhan
No.5 Damdama Gram Panchayat

Subject : Rate offered for supplying the material of the scheme namely "Cement Concrete Road from house of Sattar Miah towards house of Matiur Mondal via. House of Majit Miah at Gochiar Sangsad, under No.5 Damdama Gram Panchayat in PS- Gangarampur , Dist - Dakshin Dinajpur." against the NIT No. 07/ 2016-17, Memo No. 66/DAM , Date - 01/03/2017

Respected Madam,

On the above noted subject, I would like to do the work in the following rate. This is for your kind perusal and taking necessary action.

Sl. No.	Name of Item	Unit	Total quantity as per notice	Rate Offered for unit item in Rs.	Value as per offered rate in Rs.
1	Approved cement at side including all	Bags	394.00		
3	1st class Bricks including all	nos	10381.00		
4	Coarse sand at side including all	m3	20.74		
5	Hire charges of 25 mm thick hard wood plank for shuttering work in cc road	m2	40.20		
6	150 micron poly sheets	m2	361.80		
7	20 mm thick thermocal	m2	5.04		
8	Hire charges of mixture machine and vibrator (Plate)including fuel	Day	3.00		
9	Pakur variety Stone Chips of 22.4 mm size including all	m3	24.89		
10	Pakur variety Stone Chips of 11.2 mm size including all	m3	16.59		
Total Value of all material for the NIT (Rupees) =					

In words Rupees
..... Only

Date:-

Full Signature of Agency

Name and full Address of Agency(IN BLOCK LETTER) :